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The Fraserside Summer Camping Bureau has been operating since 1989.  Over the years this program has enabled thousands of children to enjoy the thrill of the ‘great outdoors’ while learning new skills and making new friends.  Fraserside’s Summer Camping Bureau and its supporters would like to ensure that financial constraints do not prevent a child from experiencing those pleasures.  
	Definition of low income in New Westminster 
with respect to receiving subsidies from Fraserside

	# Persons in Household
	Maximum 
Annual 

Income

	1
	$17,407

	2
	$21,669

	3
	$26,639

	4
	$32,345

	5
	$36,685

	6
	$41,375

	7 or more
	$46,065


Any low income family living in New Westminster 
is eligible to access Fraserside’s Summer Camping Bureau.  
 
Some of the overnight camps participating in this program are:

· Camp Sasamat

· Camp Potlatch

· Camp Sunrise

· Evans Lake

· Camp Alexandra

· Camp Artaban

· Camp Jubilee
· Parks and Rec summer camps

· YMCA Camps…to name a few!
There are also many day camps program available.
May 22, 2012 – August 31, 2012 


Monday – Friday 


9:00 – 4:30


Closed 12-1





Who:		Any low-income family living in New Westminster





What:		Financial assistance with Summer Camp Registration Fees





Camps can be anything from a 2 week wilderness camp to a ½ day soccer school. (Turn page over for more details)





Where: 	Fraserside Community Services Society


#202 – 768 Columbia St. New Westminster 





How: 	Call 604-522-3722 x114 for more information or to make an appointment.
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Other Fraserside programs include:


Employment Resource Centre


Addictions Counselling


Children Who witness Abuse Counselling


Emergency Shelters


Mental Health Programs


Community Living Programs





Fraserside’s Living Well Department assists low income families in New Westminster with Fund, Food and Families activities with programs such as:


Parks and Recreation subsidies


Kidsport BC – team registration subsidies


Biggest Little Garden in Town


Cooking Clubs


Adopt a Family at Christmas


ESL Conversation Circles











 For more information on those or any of the other services Fraserside offers, please visit � HYPERLINK "http://www.fraserside.bc.ca" ��www.fraserside.bc.ca� or call 604-522-3722 (101)
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